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School AD Name School AD Office Cell District/Grades Enrollment Email

Member High Schools

Blue Hen Conference

A.I. DuPont HS Mark Alley 651-2626 651-2632 302-593-8255 Red Clay/9-12 1,143 - A mark.alley@redclay.k12.de.us

Appoquinimink Jordan Legath 449-3840 449-3840 ext 7126 610-442-9795 Appoquinimink/9-12 1,552 - A jordan.legath@appo.k12.de.us

Charter School of Wilm Chris Eddy 651-2727 651-2727 ext 344 302- 598-8899 Red Clay/9-12 1,471 - A ceddy@charterschool.org

Concord Lisa Brooks 475-3951 475-3951 ext 1131 302-898-3056 Brandywine/9-12 1,086 - A lisa.brooks@bsd.k12.de.us

Delcastle Jeff Hewes 995-8100 995-8126 302-563-2074 NCCVT/9-12 1,588 - A jeffrey.hewes@nccvt.k12.de.us

Middletown HS Brant Perry 376-4141 376-4142 302-530-4731 Appoquinimink/9-12 1,361 - A brant.perry@appo.k12.de.us

Mt. Pleasant Keith Neff 762-7125 762-7132 302-438-2695 Brandywine/9-12 1,120 - A keith.neff@bsd.k12.de.us

Newark Steve Bastianelli 631-4700 631-4313  ext 14204 302-229-5336 Christina/9-12 1,653 - A steve.bastianelli@christina.k12.de.us

William Penn HS Sebrina Perialas 323-2800 323-2843 302-353-6774 Colonial/9-12 2,297 - A sebrina.perialas@colonial.k12.de.us

Brandywine Rick Shea 479-1600 479-1600 ext 2020 302-482-5475 Brandywine/9-12 906 - B daniel.shea@bsd.k12.de.us

Christiana Jennifer Mayer 631-2400 631-2400 ext 12154 302-521-0287 Christina/9-12 894 - B jennifer.mayer@christina.k12.de.us

Dickinson HS Andy Dick 992-5500 636-8723 302-388-1679 Red Clay/8-12 746 - B andrew.dick@redclay.k12.de.us

Glasgow Jeremy Jeanne 631-5600 631-5618 302-442-0286 Christina/9-12 1,041 - B jeannej@christina.k12.de.us

Hodgson Vo-Tech Dave Collins 834-0990 834-0990 ext 50211 302-563-8500 NCCVT/9-12 1,058 - B dave.collins@nccvt.k12.de.us

Howard HS Dan Ritter 571-5400 571-5771 302-598-9726 NCCVT/9-12 940 - B daniel.ritter@nccvt.k12.de.us

McKean HS Brian Budd 992-5520 636-5653 302-753-6224 Red Clay/9-12 845 - B brian.budd@redclay.k12.de.us

St. Georges Tech HS Bonnie Mills 449-3600 449-3606 302-562-8904 NCCVT/9-12 1,043 - B bonnie.mills@nccvt.k12.de.us

Henlopen Athletic Conference

Caesar Rodney Bob Beron 697-2161 697-2161 ext 1057 302-632-1511 Caesar Rodney/9-12 2,092 - N robert.beron@cr.k12.de.us

Cape Henlopen Bob Cilento 645-7711 645-7099 302-228-4470 Cape Henlopen/9-12 1,389 - N Robert.cilento@cape.k12.de.us

Dover Aaron Harris 241-2400 241-2449 302-632-0788 Capital/9-12 1,948 - N aaron.harris@capital.k12.de.us

Polytech HS Kevin Smith 697-3255 697-4538 302-470-5078 Polytech/9-12 1,192 - N kevin.smith@polytech.k12.de.us

Smyrna HS Bill Schultz 653-8581 653-2750 302-236-5161 Smyrna/9-12 1,434 - N william.schultz@smyrna.k12.de.us

Sussex Central Shawn Tidwell 934-3166 934-3160 302-236-6993 Indian River/9-12 1,378 - N shawn.tidwell@irsd.k12.de.us

Sussex Tech HS Nick Pegelow 856-0961 853-1523 302-358-4702 Sussex Tech/9-12 1,545 - N nick.pegelow@sussexvt.k12.de.us

Delmar David Hearn 846-9544 846-9544 ext 116 302-381-4061 Delmar/8-12 639 - S david.hearn@delmar.k12.de.us

Indian River HS Todd Fuhrmann 732-1500 732-1500 ext 2129 302-344-6222 Indian River/9-12 874 - S todd.fuhrmann@irsd.k12.de.us

Lake Forest Fred Johnson 284-9291 284-9291 ext 531 302-399-5390 Lake Forest/9-12 934 - S fjjohnson@lf.k12.de.us

Laurel Jerry Mears 875-6120 875-6159 302-249-0128 Laurel/8-12 508 - S gerald.mears@laurel.k12.de.us

Milford Ryan Winkleblech 422-1610 422-1610  ext 1216 302-228-1669 Milford/9-12 1,043 - S rwinkleb@msd.k12.de.us

Seaford HS Jerry Kobasa 629-4587 629-4587 ext 1560 302-270-2654 Seaford/9-12 719 - S gerald.kobasa@seaford.k12.de.us

Sussex Academy A&S Stephen Oscar 856-3636 856-3636 ext 1106 302-236-2468 Charter/8-12 113 - S Steve.oscar@saas.k12.de.us

Woodbridge HS Darwin Manges 232-3333 232-3321 302-382-0429 Woodbridge/9-12 606 - S darwin.manges@wsd.k12.de.us

Note- high school enrollment numbers are based on the September 30, 2014 enrollment count.  The benchmark number is shaded in yellow.

A - Blue Hen Flight A B - Blue Hen Flight B

N - Henlopen North S - Henlopen South
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DE Independent Schools Conference

Sanford Joan Samonisky 235-6523 235-6523 302-218-8159 Private/8-12 233 samoniskyjoan@sanfordschool.org

St. Andrew's Al Wood 378-9511 285-4246 302-463-5386 Private/9-12 237 awood@standrews-de.org

St. Andrew's Jaivon Wesley 378-9511 285-4246 302-270-8741 Private/9-12 jwesley@standrews-de.org

Tatnall Patrick Jones 998-2292 892-4311 302-363-0865 Private/8-12 237 jones@tatnall.org

Tower Hill Jack Holloway 575-0550 575-0550 ext 212 302-722-3142 Private/8-12 266 jholloway@towerhill.org

Wilmington Friends Dick Kittle 576-2900 576-2937 302-304-0158 Private/8-12 291 dkittle@wilmingtonfriends.org

Diamond State Athletic Conference

Archmere Dave Oswinkle 798-6632 798-6632 ext 798 401-932-9916 Private/9-12 511 doswinkle@archmereacademy.com

Conrad HS Barry Polsky 992-5545 992-5545 302-540-3323 Red Clay/8-12 670 barry.polsky@redclay.k12.de.us

DE Military Acad Michael Ryan 998-0745 998-0745 302-547-7691 Red Clay/9-12 569 michael.ryan@dma.k12.de.us

Newark Charter HS Greg Shivery 369-2001 369-2001 ext 632 302-734-3164 Charter/8-11 321 greg.shivery@ncs.k12.de.us

Wilmington Christian Joe Thomson 239-2121 239-2121 ext 3520 302-362-2077 Private/8-12 233 jthomson@wilmingtonchristian.org

Catholic/Non-Conference

Aquinas Academy Jack Moore 838-9601 838-9601 302-981-2918 Private/8-12 48 jack.moore@aquinasacademy.net

Caravel Bill Perdew 834-8938 834-8938 ext 115 302-373-8823 Private/8-12 342 adcaravel@caravel.org

Centreville Layton SchoolRichard Taubar 571-0230 571-0230 610-883-2358 Private/8-12 50 rtaubar@centrevillelayton.org

DE Academy of Public Safety & SecDakevis Matthews 322-6050 322-6050 ext 200 302-250-3775 Charter/9-12 363 dakevis.matthews@dapss.k12.de.us

DE Met Charter Tyree Miller 302-654-7050 656-4737 302-332-6924 Charter /9-10 tyree.miller@demet.k12.de.us

Delmarva Christian Jeff Mohr 856-4040 856-4040 302-542-7639 Private/8-12 208 jmohr@delmarvachristian.com

Ferris Craig Walker 993-3853 993-3863 302-299-3949 State/9-12 88 craig.walker@state.de.us

First St. Military Acad. Arles Wood 233-2150 223-2141 302-290-5797 Charter/9-10 210 arles.wood@fsmilitary.k12.de.us

Freire Charter School Felicia Wenell 521-0432 521-4321 712-887-0133 Charter/ 8-9 235 felicia.wenell@freirecharterschool.org

Mt. Sophia Academy Jeff Hunter 547-2285 547-5912 302-737-4490 Private/8-12 140 jth87@juno.com

MOT Charter Jean Ramos 696-2000 376-5125 302-383-5770 Charter/8-10 166 jean.ramos@mot.k12.de.us

Padua Lindsay Brown 421-3739 421-3739 ext 123 302-300-7986 Private/9-12 665/1330 lbrown@paduaacademy.org

Red Lion Christian Domenic Bonvetti 834-2526 834-2526 302-332-5158 Private/8-12 187 dbonvetti@redlionca.org

Salesianum Mike Hart 654-2495 654-7736 302-743-5236 Private/9-12 1025/2050 mhart@salesianum.org

Sterk School Rich Pelletier 454-2301 454-2301 Christina/K-12 38 pelletierr@christina.k12.de.us

St. Elizabeth Joe Papili 656-3369 656-3369 ext 3034 302- 218-7993 Private/8-12 355 jpapili@sehs.org

St. Mark's Matt Smith 738-3300 757-8716 302-438-7036 Private/9-12 759 msmith@stmarkshs.net

St. Thomas More John Taylor 697-8100 697-8100 ext 115 Private/9-12 210 jtaylor@saintmore.org

Tall Oaks Classical Beth Weber 738-3337 738-3337 302-373-7755 Private/K-12 53 bweber@talloaksde.org

Ursuline Susan Heiss 658-7158 658-7158 ext 232 302-293-4513 Private/8-12 196/382 sheiss@ursuline.org

Note- high school enrollment numbers are based on the September 30, 2014 enrollment count.  The benchmark number is shaded in yellow.

Note- enrollment for single gender schools is doubled for purposes of classification
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Member Middle Schools - New Castle County Middle Schools

A.I. DuPont MS Timothy Martin 651-2691 651-2691 302-229-3241 Red Clay/6-8 533 timothy.martin@redclay.k12.de.us

ASPIRA Academy Kathleen Chappel 292-1463 292-1463 ext 314 302-382-1556 Charter/K-8 116 kathleen.chappel@laaa.k12.de.us
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Bayard Middle School Art Madric 429-4118 429-4118 528-1934 Christina/6-8 467 madrica@christina.k12.de.us

Brandywine Springs Peter Metrinko 636-5681 636-5681 Red Clay/K-8 1105 peter.metrinko@redclay.k12.de.us

Caravel Bill Perdew 834-8938 834-8938 ext 115 302-373-8823 Private/K-8 adcaravel@caravel.org

The Central School Tiffany Eshelman 992-5550 892-4721 ext 509 Red Clay/6-8 tiffany.eshelman@redclay.k12.de.us

Centreville-Layton Richard Taubar 571-0230 571-0230 610-883-2358 Private/K-8 rtaubar@centrevillelayton.org

Conrad Barry Polsky 992-5545 992-5545 302-540-3323 Red Clay/6-8 545 barry.polsky@redclay.k12.de.us

Eastside Charter Eugeen Ahmad 302-762- 762-5834 302-625-4198 Charter/K-8 120 tumbo215@yahoo.com

Gateway Lab School Megan Beaty 633-4091 633-4091 302-383-7195 Charter/K-8 117 megan.beaty@gls.k12.de.us

Gauger Cobbs MS Anthony Smith/Monica Tucker 454-2358 454-2357 302-275-9633 Christina/6-8 1210 smitha2@christina.k12.de.us

George Read Devin Sawdey 323-2760 323-2765 302-738-3285 Colonial/6-8 671 dsawdey@colonial.k12.de.us

Gunning Bedford Betsy Vautier 832-6280 832-6283 ext 5000 302-668-3673 Colonial/6-8 991 tweetyball00@aol.com

HB duPont MS Steve Fairfield 239-3420 239-3420 302-489-9737 Red Clay/6-8 841 stephen.fairfield@redclay.k12.de.us

Independence Heather Horsey 239-0330 239-0330 302-584-6356 Private/K-8 hhorsey@tisde.org

Independence Jason Motta 239-0330 239-0330 302-250-1079 Private/K-8 jmotta@tisde.org

Kirk Middle School Jen Page 454-2164 454-2164 484-844-3889 Christina/6-8 823 pagej@christina.k12.de.us

Kuumba Academy Deon Booker 472-6450 472-6450 302-268-0995 Charter/K-8 85 deon.booker@kuumba.k12.de.us

McCullough MS Eric Armstrong 429-4000 429-4000 ext 1642 302-757-4051 Colonial/6-8 740 earmstrong@colonial.k12.de.us

MOT Charter Alycia Jefferson 376-5125 376-5125 ext 1143 302-245-5775 Charter/K-8 246 alycia.jefferson@mot.k12.de.us 

Newark Charter MS Timothy Reighart 369-2001 368-3460 302-354-4315 Charter/K-8 486 timothy.reighart@ncs.k12.de.us

Pilot School Michael Danko 478-1740 478-1740 610-314-6093 Private/K-8 mdanko@pilotschool.org

Prestige Academy MS William Khan 762-3240 762-3240 ext 201 302-602-9947 Charter/5-8 202 willkhan619@aol.com

PS DuPont MS Tony Prokop 762-7146 762-7142 302-897-6712 Brandywine/6-8 952 john.prokop@bsd.k12.de.us

Red Lion Christian Domenic Bonvetti 834-2526 834-2526 302-332-5158 Private/K-8 dbonvetti@redlionca.org

Sanford Joan Samonisky 235-6523 235-6523 302-218-8159 Private/K-8 samoniskyjoan@sanfordschool.org

Shue Middle School Anthony Jefferson 454-2171 454-2171 302-824-3303 Christina/6-8 995 jeffersona@christina.k12.de.us

Skyline MS Sherron Tucker 454-3410 454-3410 ext 504 267-978-7857 Red Clay/6-8 874 sherron.tucker@redclay.k12.de.us

Springer MS Martin Amis 479-1621 479-1621 Brandywine/6-8 874 martin.amis@bsd.k12.de.us

Stanton Scot Behnke 992-5540 992-5540 ext 155 302-750-4225 Red Clay/6-8 616 scot.behnke@redclay.k12.de.us

St. Anne's Episcopal James Hester 378-3179 378-3179 Private/K-8 jhester@saintannesschool.org

Tall Oaks Classical Beth Weber 738-3337 738-3337 302-373-7755 Private/K-12 48 bweber@talloaksde.org

Talley MS Tania Milionis 475-3976 475-3976 302-475-1635 Brandywine/6-8 666 tania.milionis@bsd.k12.de.us

Tatnall Patrick Jones 998-2292 892-4311 302-363-0865 Private/K-8 jones@tatnall.org

Thomas Edison Chart. Chris Belcher 778-1101 778-1101 ext 1023 302-465-5613 Charter/K-8 195 chris.belcher@tecs.k12.de.us

Tower Hill Jack Holloway 575-0550 575-0550 ext 212 302-722-3142 Private/K-8 jholloway@towerhill.org

Wilmington Christian Joe Thomson 239-2121 239-2121 ext 3520 302-362-2077 Private/K-8 jthomson@wilmingtonchristian.org

Wilmington Friends Dick Kittle 576-2900 576-2937 302-304-0158 Private/K-8 dkittle@wilmingtonfriends.org
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Kent & Sussex County Middle Schools

Beacon MS Bob Cilento 645-6288 645-7099 ext 262 302-228-4470 Cape Henlopen/6-8 563 robert.cilento@cape.k12.de.us

Campus Community Sarah Hayes 736-0403 736-0403 ext 107 302-465-6712 Charter/K-8 147 sarah.hayes@ccs.k12.de.us

Dover AFB Charles Konadu-Adjei 674-3284 674-3284 917-865-8524 Caesar Rodney/6-8 208 charles.konadu-adjei@cr.k12.de.us

Dover Central Wayne Newsome 672-1772 672-1545 Capital/6-8 987 wayne.newsome@capital.k12.de.us
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Fifer MS Chip Wilt 698-8400 698-8400 ext 334 302-270-5546 Caesar Rodney/6-8 803 charles.wilt@cr.k12.de.us

Georgetown MS Shea Radish 856-1900 856-1900 302-841-3688 Indian River/6-8 657 shea.radish@irsd.k12.de.us

Holy Cross Wallace Seams 674-5784 674-5784 302-672-9243 Private/K-8 wseams@holycrossdover.org

Laurel Central MS Jerry Mears 875-6110 875-6159 302-249-0128 Laurel/5-8 635 gerald.mears@laurel.k12.de.us

Mariner MS Bob Cilento 684-8516 645-7099 ext 262 302-228-4470 Cape Henlopen/6-8 552 robert.cilento@cape.k12.de.us

Milford Central Acad. Ryan Winkleblech 422-1620 422-1610  ext 1216 302-228-1669 Milford/6-8 1024 rwinkleb@msd.k12.de.us

Millsboro MS Lance Keeler 934-3200 934-3200 Indian River/6-8 656 lkeeler@irsd.k12.de.us

Postlethwait MS Dustin Weller 698-8410 698-8413 302-531-8855 Caesar Rodney/6-8 826 dustin.weller@cr.k12.de.us

Providence Creek Michael Rice 653-5314 653-6276 ext 220 302-379-3147 Charter/K-8 216 michael.rice@pca.k12.de.us

Seaford MS Jerry Kobasa 629-4587 629-4587 ext 1560 Seaford/5-8 860 gerald.kobasa@seaford.k12.de.us

Selbyville MS Jesse Bare 436-1020 436-1020 Indian River/6-8 731 jesse.bare@irsd.k12.de.us

Smyrna MS Jim Hewes 653-8584 653-8584 ext 1207 302-423-4516 Smyrna/7-8 883 james.hewes@smyrna.k12.de.us

Sussex Academy A&S Stephen Oscar 856-3636 856-3636 ext 1106 302-236-2468 Charter/6-8 385 Steve.oscar@saas.k12.de.us

W.T. Chipman MS Jeremy Seilheimer 398-8197 398-8197 302-399-7544 Lake Forest/6-8 953 jeseilheimer@lf.k12.de.us

Woodbridge MS Dane Sears 337-8289 337-8289 Woodbridge/5-8 608 dane.sears@wsd.k12.de.us

Note- middle school enrollment numbers may not be exact.
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